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Subject FW: January 2024 Pike County JRAC Meeting/ 2024 Meeting
Schedule

From Judge B <judgeb@pikeco.org>
To Rhonda Greene for Governor <jrac@greeneforgovernor.com>
Date 2024-01-25 08:06

 
 
From: Judge B <judgeb@pikeco.org>
Sent: Wednesday, January 3, 2024 9:23 AM
To: Chris Yon (cyon@pikeco.org) <cyon@pikeco.org>; dmcdonald@pikeco.org; Jason McKinney
<jmckinney@pikecountysheriffsoffice.com>; kaaldridge@hotmail.com; Kullen Cook (Kullen.cook@boydandsons.com)
<Kullen.cook@boydandsons.com>; Megan Cook (Mcook@mhhcc.org) <Mcook@mhhcc.org>; Scott Brown
(sgbrown3@gmail.com) <sgbrown3@gmail.com>; Todd Meadors (todd.meadors@aes.com) <todd.meadors@aes.com>
Subject: January 2024 Pike County JRAC Meeting/ 2024 Meeting Schedule
 
The Pike County JRAC board met via ZOOM immediately following the Wabash Valley Regional Community Corrections
Meeting.  Those attending were Kerry Aldridge, Chris Yon, Brian Maxwell (Sheriff’s Representative), Darrin McDonald,
Scott Brown and Judge Biesterveld.  Compliance with reporting progress and completion of required documentation of
Pike County was discussed and it is agreed the Chris Yon will again complete the appropriate forms,  submit them to the
committee and then forward the same to the state as required.  Meeting schedule was discussed and future meetings
were set for May 1,  Sept. 4 & Nov. 6 to be conducted via ZOOM to immediately follow the WVRCC Board Meeting.


